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Office of the Registrar 
Huston Tillotson College 
Austin, Texas 

Sirs: 

June 11, 1968 

RE: John Gabriel Harnsberry 

At the request of the above named applicant for admission to your 
College, it is a pleasure for me to write this letter of recommendation. 

I have known John all of his life. His family background is superior, 
and he has in every way tried to represent those principles that good 
parents attempt to instill in their children. 

You will find him to be refined, well mannered, intelligent and one 
who has good common sense and an asset to any college campus. 

I was Principal of ~oth Carver Elementary School and Kemp High School 
in Bryan and had an opportunity to observe him develop into the fine 
young man he is. 

It is my frank opinion that a favorable reaction to this applicant 
will be a credit to your institution. I recommend him for admission 
without any reservations. 

CDYss 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 
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GENERAL. ELECTR~C 
CO MPANY 

ONE RIVER ROAD, SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 1230S ... TELEPHONE (S18) 374-2211 

June 6, 1968 

Dr. C. D. Yancy 
Director of College Placement 
102 Old Agriculture Bldg. 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Dr. Yancy: 

-
MANAGEMENT 

MANPOWER 

DEVELOPMENT 

I am mindful that this request is bothersome to you, but I do need your 
help in order to plan for the coming recruiting season. 

Would you please complete that portion of the attached which is applicable 
to your institution and return it to me at your earliest convenience. 
A stamped pre-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience. 

Your assistance is most appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 
~ 

~ 
I 

~ 
M. B. Tracy, Manag#r 
Midwestern Region 
PROFESSIONAL MANPOWER RECRUITING 

MBT/et 

Enc. 

OPERATION 

( 



Mr. Bennie Strange, Jr. 
5935 Southtown Street 
Houston, Texas 

Dear Mr. Strange: 

s 

June 11, 1968 

I have your letter of a few days ago indicating your interest in teach­
ing Industrial Arts in the Houston area. 

We regret that we have no calls from the Houston area requesting 
Industrial Arts teachers. 

We did have a call, however, t his morning from Mr. J. A. Covert, Asst. 
Superintendent, Texarkana ~blic Schools seeking an Industrial Arts 
teacher for a junior high school there. 

If you are interested, you may call him. The telephone number is 
Area Code 713 -- 529-4471, Ext. 312, 

According to our records, we do not have a Placement Folder for you. 
Enclosed you will find an application blank and two confidential rating 
forms. We are asking that you fill the application and return it along 
with two application pictures. In the meantime , fill the top portion 
of the confiJential ratings and send one to a faculty member and the 
other to your supervisor of student teaching requesting them to execute 
Jnd send them directly to the Placement Office, Before your folder is 
complete, it will be necessary that you request a copy of your transcript 
sent to our office. 

Upon receipt of these credentials, we can set up a complete folder for 
you and be in a position to recommend you at any time a position becomes 
available in your area. 

CDY:s 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 



Mr. M. B. Tracy, Manager 
Midwestern Region 

June 11 , 1968 

Professional Manpower Recruiting Operation 
General Electric Company 
One River Road 
Schenectady, New York 12305 

Dear Mr, Tracy: 

Please accept my sincere thanks for the invitation to attend General 
Electric's Conference for Placement Officers. 

This was one of the richest experiences of my life. I only hope 
that in some way my work shall prove worthy of this honor. 

Please feel free to call on me at any time you feel that I may be 
of assistance to you, 

CDY1s 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D, Yancy 
Director 



SOUTHWEST FOOTBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION 

Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic 

League 
Prairie View A&M College 
Hempstead, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

803 Dexter Drive 
College Station, Texas 
June 12, 1968 

Mr. William H. Peoples has listed you as a reference and 
as one who is familiar with his football officiating 
experience. Your comments regarding his football 
officiating ability, experience and other pertinent 
information will be appreciated. 

Your reply will be considered as confidential. 

CWL:llb 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

~ ' 
C. W. '\.andiss 
Representative 
District 4 

f 



L 
• Westinghouse Electric Corporation 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Director of College Placement 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy; 

Educational Center 

June 14, 1968 

Attached is a form we would like you to complete and 
return to us. The requested information will be very 
useful to us in making our plans for next year. If 
the number of expected graduates for next year is not 
known at this time, your best calculated guess will be 
very satisfactory. 

Ardmore Blvd . & Brinton Road 

Pittsburgh, Po. 1 5u1 

It was a pleasure for us to work with you this year--we 
are already looking forward to next year. Since our 
requirement for college graduates is expected to increase 
next year, we should be interested in hiring more of your 
graduates than ever before. E. D. Stewart and I look 
forward to seeing you next fall. 

We would greatly appreciate a 1968-69 catalogue when they 
become available. 

Have a good summer. 

Very truly yours, 

GRADUATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

K. E. Eklund, Southwest Region 
Recruiting Representative 
Graduate Student Employment 



Telephone: (312) 431-2□□0 

~wift & Company 
llS West Jackson Boulevard • Chicago , Illinois 606 □ 4 

Industrial Relations Department 

PO him C 495 

June ll~, 1968 

Placement Director: 

While we would like to have the opportunity to e~n loy 
graduates of your school, it is obviously impossible for us to 
personally visit all four-year mid-,•rest institutions. Tile next 
best thing is to keep your office informed of the kinds of 
positions available . 

The enclosed booklet should give your interested 
seniors, graduate students, or alumni enough information ~bout 
job openings to enable them . to decide whether they wish to 
formally apply for a job. 

If additional copies are needed, please let us know. 

Sincerely yours, 

SWIFT & cm'!P ANY 

~~J 
L. R. Conradt, 
Manager of Employment 

LRC:bl 



Mr. L. R. Conradt 
Manager of Employment 
Swift and Company 
115 West Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 

Dear Mr. Conradt: 

June 14, 1968 

Thanks for thinking of Prairie View when qualified people are desired. 
We appreciate the book! et 1967-68 Employment Opportunities with Swift 
and Company. Will you please send us 25 or 30 copies for our 
Occupational Information Library? 

Thanks. 

CDY1s 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



' > 



Mr. C. W. Landiss 
Representative, District IV 

June 19 1 1968 

Southwest Football Officials Association 
803 Dexter Street 
College Station, Texas 

Dear Mr. Landiss: 

,,-

I have your letter of June 12, 1968 stating that my name had been sub­
mitted as a reference by Mr. William H. Peoples. 

It is true that I have known Mr. Peoples for a number of years both as 
an individual and as a Certified Official. During the years,! served 
as High School Principal, my coaching staff• would always insist when­
ever possible that we secure the services of Ur. Peoples. I cannot 
remember a single instance where his decisions or integrity was i n 
Question. He was fair, honest and sincere in his dealings both on 
and off the athletic field. Above all, he kept alert to the changes 
and could always justify his actions by the rules of the game. 

As State Director of Interscholastic League, I came in closer contact 
with Peoples. We used him yearly as an official in District and State 
play-off games and found him to be efficient. 

He has also served as an official in some of our college games since I 
have been here at the College. The results were the same, a good job 
of officiating was done. 

I would not hesitate to recommend William H. Peoples as an excellent 
official of both Football and Basketball. Above all, he is intelligent 
and a clean cut gentleman. 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 

CDY:s 



.. . 

Mrs. Cecil Doris Berry 
Route I, Box 30 
Long Branch, Texas 75669 

Dear Mrs. Berry: 

..... 

June 20, 1968 

I have your letter of June 17, 1968 requesting that we 
r~activate your folder. 

Mry I assure you .that your folder is now in our active 
files and just as soon as a vacancy occur of which your qualifi­
cations can meet, we shall be pleased to submit your name. 

In the meantime, we shall send you a letter each time we 
recommend you for a position. 

If we can assist you further, please feel free to call 
on us. 

CDY1s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mr. Percy Selden 
Attorney at Law 
991 Houston Club Building 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Dear Mr. Selden: 

June 20, 1968 

Thanks for your letter of June 17, 1968 informing us of a 
vacancy and an opportunity fa~ a farm manager. 

At present, we do not have a candidate listed with us , 
however, we shall post your vacancy. In the event an interested 
applicant should file with as, we shall have them to contact you 
direct. 

Thanks again for thinking of Prairie View when qualified 
persons are needed. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Place~ent Office 

Prairie View A&!-! College 

Prairie Vie\'!, 'i1exas 

Dear Sir: 

fl!/ 
-------

2348 52nd STREET 

June 28 , 19 68 
DALLAS , TBXAS 75216 

·, I ._ 

I am Arthur Lee Warren (No . 06881 ) ;ny name ':Ias removed fron the Pla ce­

ment Files because I Y:as drafted in to armed forces . I eJa now a 

vetero.n, honorably discharged June 26, 1968 . If you could !)lec.se 

consider ~e fo~ placement in ~osition of Keat o~ Poultry Ins ~ectio~ , 

Forestry, Teaching (Vo. Ar r.), I ndustial or any nosition that 

I t1if,ht qualify in t he Airicul ture field. 

Sincerely Your ' s 
Arthur Lee i'/nrrcn 


	Huston Tillotson College Inter scholastic League of Texas- June 1968
	tmp.1705600419.pdf.gPB5L

